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Class – III
Subject –English
	Months
	Ch.
	Content
	Page no.
	Activity 

	March 

April


May


June





July



August





September

October

November


December


January
February
	1

2


3
4

5





6

7

8


9




10


11

12
	Panda for real 

Sunshine hill
Poem: Grin and Bear it

Birbal in exile 
The wish Maker

Poem: The rainbow
Rescuing sport

Revision ch-1- 5
Exam -1st term

Country mouse and town mouse 
Poem: A good play 
Ranajit’s party 

A gift for disha 
Poem: Betry at the party

Little arjuna

Revision ch-6-9
Exam 2nd term

A visit to the Taj

Poem : a city sand pile 
At  the parade

The elves and the shoemaker
Poem little things

Revision ch -1-12
Exam 3rd term

	9-16

17-29



30-40

41-53





63-94



77-101










102-120

121-136
	

Make a drawing of sunrising 


Write any one story of Akabar & birbal






Make a Rakhi and write 10 sentence about it












Drawing or paste the picture of Taj Mahal on chart paper.
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Class – III
Subject –English Grammar
	Months
	Ch.
	Content
	Page no.

	March 



April


May


June




July



August



September


October



November




December



January


February
	1
2
3

4
5

6
7

8




9
10
11

12
13
14




15

16

17

18
19

120
21
22

23
24
	The sentence
Subject and predicate 
The Noun- Kind of nouns

The verbs 
The adjective: Kind of adjectives

Articles(A, AN, THE)
The adverb :- Kind of adverbs

The pronoun: Kind of pronouns

Revision 
Exam -1st term

The preposition
The conjunction 
Number of nouns

Gender of nouns 
Possessive pronouns
Comparison of adjective

Revision 
Exam 2nd term

Agreement of the verbs with the subject
The tense

Simple present tense and present continuous tense
Negative sentences
Interrogative sentences

Questions and answers 
Comprehension passage
Composition

Letter-writing
Vocabulary

Revision 
Exam 3rd term

	5-18




19-29


32-40







48-60


61-72






73-79



80-89




90-104



105-112
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Class – III
Subject –Growing with Values
	Months
	Ch.
	Content
	Page no.

	March 
April
May
June




July
August

September


October
November
December

January
February
	1
2
3
4




5
6




7
8
9

	Be a good neighbor 
Do team work
LET’S Do charity
Take care of your environment 

Revision 
Exam -1st term

Believe in Non-violence
Have patience

Revision 
Exam 2nd term

Respect significant differences
Rules are Rules
Speak the truth

Revision 
Exam 3rd term

	5-11
12-20
21-25
26-32




33-40
41-49




50-57
58-64
65-72



Blue print
	1. one word answer 		5
	2. fill up			10
	3. True / false			5
	4. Re-arrange the letter	10
	5. Missing letter		5
	6. Matching			5
	7. Q/ Ans			10
	8. Tick the right answer	5
	9. Puzzle			10
	10 Identify the picture	10
	11. Write 5 sentence of the following
1. 
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Class – III
Subject –Computer
	Months
	Ch.
	Content
	Page no.
	Activity 

	March 




April


May


June




July

August

September


October

November

December

January
February
	1




2


3


4




5

6




7

8

9





	Hardware and software




Memory and storage


Microsoft windows: An operating system

Advanced paint

Revision ch-1- 5
Exam -1st term

Formatting in word pad

Introduction to Microsoft word

Revision ch-6-9
Exam 2nd term

Logo Basics

More on Tux paint

Internet basics

Additional activities
Revision 
Exam 3rd term

	1-9




10-17


18-30


31-41




42-52

55-64




65-76

77-78

88-97

98-106

	Past the picture of hardware devise of a computer on your notebook

Past the picture of various storage devices

Past the  pictures of different icons on your computer book
Use different shape to draw the clock










Discuss the need for a programming language















 
	Blue print
1. One word answer          5
2. Missing letters               5
3. Rearrange the letters     10
4. Fill in the blanks           10
5. True or false                  10
6. Matching                       5
7. Full form of following    5
8. Tick the right answer     5
9. Puzzle                            10 
10. Long answer                  10
11. Drawing                         5
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Class – III
Subject –Maths
	Months
	Ch.
	Content
	Activity 

	March 

April

May

June



July



August

September


October

November



December

January

February




	1

2

3

4



5

6

7




8

9



10

11

12
	Place value

Addition

Subtraction

Multiplication

Exam 1st term 24-6-19 -2-7-19

Division 

More division

Fraction 

Revision term 2 exam :19-9-19-4-10-19

Shapes, space and patterns

Measurement 



Time

Money

Handling data

Revision 
Final exam :- 18-2-20 – 4-3-20

	Place value 4s digit page no: 28
Logical thinking

Bones in our body page no. 66
Play a game page no: 87


Equal sharing page no- 107
Concept of remainder page no127 clock fraction page no. 143




It’s Christmas page 159

Measurement of capacity page no 171
Make clock

Worksheet page no 202

Draw pictograph








Blue print
Sl. No. 	type of questions 		F.M. 80
1. One-word answer			10
2. Fill up					5
3. Matching				5
4. Rearrange the letter			5
5. Addition				2
6. Subtraction				2
7. Word problem			20
8. True or false				5
9. Multiplication			4
10. Patterns				5
11. Draw the shapes			5
12. Missing number			5
13. Convert				8
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Class – III
Subject –G.K
	Months
	Ch.
	Content
	Activity 

	March 




April




May





June




July





August




September




October



November


December




January





February

	1
2



3
4
5
6
7
8
9


10
11
12
13



14

15
16
17

18
19

20

21
22



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
	Amazing organs
Dissolving and melting 

Exam 1st term 

Weather 
Useful plants 
Bird watch
Unusual animals 
Animal truths 
Puzzle
Nature quiz

Revision term 2 exam :
India and its neighborhood
 states and their capitals
People of India
Super tens of India

Revision Final exam

Presidents of India
Review Exercise III
Hill view
Warriors and rulers
Indian dances 

Musical entertainment 
Symbols of religions
Review exercise –IV
There in the world

Beyond India
The legendary ones
Summative assessment-I
Exam 2nd term 19.9.19 -4.10.19

Spaced out
Space crosspatch
Classification
Cold stuff
Recollection 
Tasty – tasty
Log in 
Sports pictograms
Games and sports
Players
Cricmania
Creature words
Review exercise VI
Bright beginnings
Riddles
Pollution 
Brain teasers
Summative assessment –II
Final exam 18.2.20 – 4.3.20

	Paste the picture of amazing organs


Know more paste the picture page 42

Write and make a beautiful card on fascinating facts page 43










Make a photo frame on awesome page no45




Draw a picture of space junk



Paste the picture of some important person








Draw the picture of sports icons


Paste the picture of pollution
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Class – III
Subject –S.st
	Months
	Unit 
	l. no.
	p. no
	Content
	s. no
	Activity 

	March 




April







May


June






July 











August









Sep












October








Nov





Dec.










January











Feb.
	1












2











3
	

1


2


3





4








6



7


8














10





11






12



13




14

15



16




17





18





19



20
	

5-10


11-16


17-23





24-29

30-35






37-42



43-48


49-53




54-62









63-69





73-78






79-85



86-91




92-99

100-106


108-113



114-119




120-129




130-135


136-141
	The earth A saving planet

A living planet our earth


A look at the earth  


Air and water




Our country India
India-Physical features

The states and union territories of India


1st term exam


Local administration 

The way we live 

The food we eat 


The clothes we wear




Festival of India









Our occupations





The way we travel




Revision  2nd term exam

Means of communication 



People who help us 



Cities of our country 
Delhi

Mumbai 



Kolkata




Chennai





Other Important cities





Life of the early man



Invention of the wheel 

Final exam
	

1





1
2



1









1



1


1

2


1






2


1






1

2







1




1


1


1
	

Make a solar system on black chart paper

Continents and oceans show are map.

Draw are pollution 
Paste pictures different types of pictures

Name any two rivers of every state.

Mark states and unions territories in a map of India.

Quiz states with their capitals.

Draw and functions of the gram panchayat.


Collect different types of food and make a food packets
Collect different types of cloths.
Past picture different types of dress in states

Make a chart on republic day Independence day. Decorate the chart with colourful pictures sparkles and sketch pens.
Collect picture different types of festival.
Take a look around your neighborhood make a list of people following at least ten different occupation

Make a model means of transport.
Different list means of transport (air, water, land)

Collect different type of pictures in newspaper.

Make a list different profession and the names of the different professional

Past many picture places of Delhi.

Make a chart on places of tourist interest in Mumbai
Make kolokata and hoogly on an outline map of India.
Collect some picture of Kolkata.

Mark tamil Nadu kerala, Karnataka and puducherry on a map of India.

Mark the states of the following cities on a map of India.
Lucknow Hyderabad, Jaipur, chandigarh

Draw a picture early man and write few lines in chart paper.

Make pot and wheels.





			Blue print
Sl. No.		types of question	full marks=80
1.  	One word answer		1x10=10
2. 	Fill in the blanks		1x5=5
3. 	Matching			1x5=5
4. 	True and false		1x5=5
5. 	Name them 			1x 10=10
6.  	Define				2x2=4
7. 	Odd and our			1x5=5
8. 	Rearrange the letters	1x5=5
9. 	Missing letters		1x5=5
10. 	One or two sentence ans.	3x2=6
11. 	Long answer			2x2 ½= 5
12. 	Give example			1x5=5
13. 	Map				1x5=5
14. 	Identify pictures		1x5=5
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Class – III
Subject –Science
	Months
	P. no.
	l. no
	Content
	Activity 

	March







April













May



June









July 







August






September












October




November




December


January


February
	5-14







15-25








26-34




35-46





47-55







56-62




63-73


74-81


82-90



91-99







110-105



106-117



118-125



126-134

135-140




	1







2








3




4



4

5







6




7


8


9



10







11




12




13




14


15
	The living world 







Plant world 
More about plants







Animals and their food 




Birds



Human body and safety

The human body





1st term

Staying safe




Housing and clothing


Soil


Solids, liquids and gases



Light, sound and force 







Measurement


2nt term exam

Air water and weather




The sun, moon and the stars



Our planet earth 


Going into space 


Final exam
	

1. look around your home and make a list of three living things, non living things, man made things, and natively things in chart paper.

1. collect eight different leves from a garden and trace their outline on a chart paper shad the traced leaves with a pencil and mark the midrib and the veins.
2. observe 10 different types of fruits and their seeds. Make a chart and name the fruits with the number of seeds present.

Make a chart different types of animals. Visit a zoo and make a list of different animals seen. Page no. 34
Birds are seen mostly during early morning and in the evening take a book and note do interesting about. Page no 45


1 prepare a chart to show which food items help in the following (digestion, excretion)
2. draw a robot on a chart. Which organ systems similar to that of a human beige do you think a robot will need.

1. make a first aid box.
2. create a thermocol model to show the safety rules ot be followed on the road.

1. make a model different type of houses.
2. collect different type of clothes.
1. collect different types of soil and show in class room.

1. Give two examples for the following( Solid, liquids and gases) in note book.

1. Collect pictures of five luminous and five non luminous objects and stick them on a chart paper.
2. practical in class room luminous objects. (torch, diya candel ets)

1. make a model measurement unit. (scale, beam balance clock and Jar)


1 draw states of water in chart paper.

2. draw water cycle

1. make a model solar system and name them
2 make a phases of moon and constellation in black chart paper

1. Make in black chart paper revolution of earth.

1. collect some pictures astronaut and past chart paper.
2. Draw a rocket launch.


			Blue print
Sl. No.		types of question	full marks=80
1.  	One word answer		1x10=10
2. 	Fill in the blanks		1x8=8
3. 	Matching			1x5=5
4. 	True and false		1x5=5
5. 	Name them 			1x 10=10
6.  	Define				2x2=4
7. 	Odd and our			1x5=5
8. 	Rearrange the letters	1x5=5
9. 	Missing letters		1x5=5
10. [bookmark: _GoBack]	One or two sentence ans.	4x2=8
11. 	Long answer			2x2 ½= 5
12. 	Give example			1x5=5
13. 	Drawing 			2x5=10
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